
 

Page 1 – UG 389 – AVISTA’S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

OF OREGON  

 

UG 389 

 
 
In the Matter of  
 
AVISTA CORPORATION, dba AVISTA 

UTILITIES 

 

Request for a General Rate Revision 
 

 ERRATA 
 
AVISTA’S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED 
TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

 

 Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities (“Company”) 

moves for the following to be admitted into the record as evidence in this proceeding: 

Witness Exhibits 

Dennis P. Vermillion Avista/100-102 

Mark T. Thies Avista/200-204 

Adrien M. McKenzie Avista/300-302 

Jody Morehouse Avista/400-401 

Annette M. Brandon Avista/500-502 

Kaylene J. Schultz Avista/600-603 

Grant D. Forsyth Avista/700-701 

Joel C. Anderson Avista/800-802 

Joseph D. Miller Avista/900-903 

Jeanne M. Pluth Avista/1000-1001 

Joseph D. Miller Avista/1100-1103 

 

Previously filed on August 24, 2020 are the accompanying Affidavits of Avista attesting 

to the truth and accuracy of the foregoing testimony. 

 DATED this 2nd day of November 2020 

 

     /s/ David J. Meyer 

__________________________________ 

     David J. Meyer 

     Chief Counsel for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs 

     Avista Corporation 


