BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

1	OF OREGON	
2	UG 389	
3		
4	In the Matter of	ERRATA
_	ANJOTA CORRODATION II ANJOTA	AVISTA'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS
5	AVISTA CORPORATION, dba AVISTA UTILITIES	TESTIMONT AND EXHIBITS
6		
7	Request for a General Rate Revision	
o		
8	D	
9	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Avis	sta Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities ("Company")
10	moves for the following to be admitted into th	e record as evidence in this proceeding:
11	[T= 100
11	Witness	Exhibits
12	Dennis P. Vermillion	Avista/100-102
10	Mark T. Thies	Avista/200-204
13	Adrien M. McKenzie	Avista/300-302
14	Jody Morehouse	Avista/400-401
17	Annette M. Brandon	Avista/500-502
15	Kaylene J. Schultz	Avista/600-603
	Grant D. Forsyth	Avista/700-701
16	Joel C. Anderson	Avista/800-802
17	Joseph D. Miller	Avista/900-903
17	Jeanne M. Pluth	Avista/1000-1001
18	Joseph D. Miller	Avista/1100-1103
19		
	Previously filed on August 24, 2020 are the accompanying Affidavits of Avista attesting to the truth and accuracy of the foregoing testimony.	
20		
21		
22	DATED this 2 nd day of November 2020	
23		
24	/s/ David J. Meyer	
25	David J.	Mever
26	Chief Counsel for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs Avista Corporation	